

Supreme Judicial Court

FOR THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

No. SJC-11395

ESSEX COUNTY

WILLIAM SHEEHAN,
PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE,

v.

DAVID B. WEAVER AND JEAN C. WEAVER,
DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF THE NORTHEAST HOUSING COURT

BRIEF FOR THE *AMICUS CURIAE*
MASSACHUSETTS DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION

JOHN F. BROSNAN
BBO #556678
O'MALLEY AND HARVEY, LLP
155 Federal Street, 12th Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1735
(617) 357-5544
(617) 204-3477 FAX
JBrosnan@omalleyharvey.com

Dated: November 25, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

ARGUMENT.....3

 I. G.L. c. 143, § 51 Must Be Read With
 Reference to the Well Established Case
 Law Limiting Its Application to Persons
 Using Stairways and Egresses To Escape
 from a Fire.....4

 II. The Housing Court Trial Judge Erred in
 Ruling That the Rantoul Structure Was
 Subject to G.L. c. 143, § 51 Because It
 Is Not a "Place of Assembly, Theatre,
 Special Hall, Public Hall, Factory,
 Workshop, Manufacturing Establishment
 or Building" Within the Meaning of the
 Statute.....12

CONCLUSION.....20

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES :

Banushi v. Dorfman,
438 Mass. 242 (2002).....*passim*

Cavadi v. DeYeso,
458 Mass. 615 (2011).....11

Commonwealth v. Duda,
33 Mass. App. Ct. 922 (1992).....15

Commonwealth v. Eakin,
427 Mass. 590 (1998).....13, 14, 15

Commonwealth v. Maloney,
447 Mass. 577 (2006).....8-9

EMC Corp. v. Commissioner of Revenue,
433 Mass. 568 (2001).....9

Festa v. Piemonte,
349 Mass. 761 (1965).....5, 9

Fox v. The Little People’s School, Inc.,
54 Mass. App. Ct. 578 (2002), *further app.*
rev. den. 437 Mass. 1106 (2002).....6, 7

Ferullo’s Case,
331 Mass. 635 (1954).....9

Hristoforidis v. Fisher,
17 Mass. L. Rptr. 574, 2004 Mass. Super.
LEXIS 159 (Mass. Super. Ct.
April 9, 2004).....15, 16, 19

McAllister v. Boston Hous. Auth.,
429 Mass. 300 (1999).....*passim*

North Shore Realty Trust v. Commonwealth,
434 Mass. 109 (2001).....9

Osorno v. Simone,
56 Mass. App. Ct. 612 (2002), *further app.*
rev. den. 438 Mass. 1108 (2003).....15, 18

<i>Phillips v. Pembroke Real Estate, Inc.</i> , 443 Mass. 110 (2004).....	11
<i>Riley v. Davison Constr. Co.</i> , 381 Mass. 432 (1980).....	11
<i>St. Germaine v. Pendergast</i> , 411 Mass. 615 (1992).....	7, 10
<i>St. Germaine v. Pendergast</i> , 416 Mass. 698 (1993).....	15, 16
<i>Santos v. Bettencourt</i> , 40 Mass. App. Ct. 90 (1996).....	
<i>Suffolk Const. Co. v. Division of Capital Asset Mgt.</i> , 449 Mass. 444 (2007).....	11

STATUTES AND LEGISLATION:

G.L. c. 143, § 1.....	14, 15
G.L. c. 143, § 51.....	<i>passim</i>
St. 1993, c. 495, § 35.....	8

RULES:

Mass. R. App. P. 27.1(a).....	6
-------------------------------	---

TREATISES:

Black's Law Dictionary (7 th ed. 1999)	5
2A N.J. Singer, Sutherland Statutory Construction (6th ed. rev. 2000).....	13
